i
Preface
Thank you for purchasing our FRENIC-Eco series of inverters.
This product is designed to drive a three-phase induction motor for fan and pump applications. Read through this
instruction manual and be familiar with proper handling and operation of this product.
Improper handling might result in incorrect operation, a short life, or even a failure of this product as well as the
motor.
Have this manual delivered to the end user of this product. Keep this manual in a safe place until this product is

 [R
1,
 T
1]
1 FRN001F1S-2U 15
2 FRN002F1S-2U
3 FRN003F1S-2U
10
20
2.5
5 FRN005F1S-2U 20 30
2.5
4.0
2.5 2.5
7 FRN007F1S-2U 40 75 6.0 10 6.0 6.0
10 FRN010F1S-2U 50 100 10 16 10 16
15 FRN015F1S-2U 75 125 16 25 16 25
20 FRN020F1S-2U 150 25 35 25
25 FRN025F1S-2U
100
175 35 50 35
35
30 FRN030F1S-2U 150 200 50 70 50 70
40 FRN040F1S-2U 175 250 16x2 35x2 25x2 25x2
-
50 FRN050F1S-2U 200 300 50x2 95 95
60 FRN060F1S-2U 250 350
95
70x2 50x2
75 FRN075F1S-2U 50x2 70x2
50x2
100 FRN100F1S-2U
350
95x2 95x2 95x2
T
h
r
e
e
-
p
h
a
s
e
2
0
8
V
125 FRN125F1S-2U 500
-
240
-
240 120x2
0.25
to
0.75
2.5
2.5
1 FRN001F1S-4U 5
2 FRN002F1S-4U
5
10
3 FRN003F1S-4U 15
5 FRN005F1S-4U
10
20
7 FRN007F1S-4U 15 30
2.5
10 FRN010F1S-4U 20 40
2.5
4.0
2.5 2.5
15 FRN015F1S-4U 30 50 4.0 6.0 4.0 4.0
20 FRN020F1S-4U 60 10 6.0 6.0
25 FRN025F1S-4U
40
75
6.0
10
30 FRN030F1S-4U 50 100 10
16 10
16
40 FRN040F1S-4U 75 16 25 16
50 FRN050F1S-4U
125
35
25
60 FRN060F1S-4U
100
150
25
50
35
35
-
75 FRN075F1S-4U 125 200 35 25x2 16x2 50
100 FRN100F1S-4U 175 70 25x2 25x2
125 FRN125F1S-4U 200 95 95
150 FRN150F1S-4U 250 50x2
50x2
120
200 FRN200F1S-4U 300 70x2 70x2 70x2
250 FRN250F1S-4U 150 185 240
300 FRN300F1S-4U 185 240 120x2
350 FRN350F1S-4U
500
240
400 FRN400F1S-4U 150x2
150x2 150x2
450 FRN450F1S-4U
600
185x2 185x2
500 FRN500F1S-4U 800
185x2
240x2 240x2
600 FRN600F1S-4U 240x2 185x3
700 FRN700F1S-4U
1000
185x3 240x3
240x3
800 FRN800F1S-4U 240x3 185x4
T
h
r
e
e
-
p
h
a
s
e
4
6
0
V
900 FRN900F1S-4U
1200
-
185x4
-